8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM Everett School District 2 Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For 35-AA JHS- 168TH JHS-PM

Route:35-AA JHS- 168TH Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:13.88 mi.
1:40 pm ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEM-3414 168TH ST SE BOT}
Y PROGRAM STOP
1:49 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE

2:23pm STOP 169th St SE @ 38th AVE SE [SW]

2:26 pm STOP 171st St SE/W Interurban Blvd @ 54th AVE SE
2:27 pm STOP 17314 WEST INTERURBAN BLVD/17313 W Int
2:29 pm STOP INTERURBAN BLVD @ 172ND ST SE [E]

2:30 pm STOP W INTERURBAN BLVD @ 169th St SE [E]
2:31pm STOP 4709 169TH ST SE [N]

2:34 pm STOP 35TH AVE SE & 178TH ST SE-KINGS CORNEF
2:43 pm END GATEWAY MS REG BUS ZONE No Intersectia

Route Last Updated: 8/31/2023



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM Everett School District 2 Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For 27-AA JHS-Vill Gr/W Sea H/148 JHS-PM

Route:27-AA JHS-Vill Gr/W Sea H/148 Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:7.66 mi.

1:45pm  ORIGIN PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT

1:51 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE

2:17pm  STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR@26TH DR@27TH DR SE

2:20 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR No Intersection [N]

2:21pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR@FAIRWAY FOUNTAINS
WEST SIDE OF ENTRANCE

2:22pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR @ Country Club Dr [N]

2:25pm STOP SEATTLE HILL RD@32ND AVE SE-THE PARK
THE PARKS

2:29 pm STOP 148th St@30th Ave - East of 30th/Crosswalk |
POSSIBLE CROSSERS

2:36 pm END HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BL

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM Everett School District 2 Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For 113-AA JHS-164th JHS-PM

Route:113-AA JHS-164th Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:14.22 mi.
1:45pm ORIGIN PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT
1:51 pm STOP JHS SPED LOAD-1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CR
2:18pm  STOP 164TH ST SE@ 5TH AVE SE [NE]
STOP BEFORE INTERSECTION
2:19pm STOP North Rd @ SUMMER MI [NW]
2:23pm  STOP 182ND ST SE @ 3RD DR SE [SW]
2:27pm  STOP Poppy Rd @ 3RD DR SE [SW]
2:33pm STOP 9TH AVESE@164TH ST SE@ CT BUS STOP ¢
2:39 pm END WOODSIDE FRONT LOAD-17000 23RD AVE S

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:8-AA JHS-BBLVD/180TH/183RD Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:9.57 mi.

1:40 pm

1:50 pm
2:23 pm
2:26 pm
2:30 pm
2:36 pm

ORIGIN

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

Everett School District 2

Bus Stop Locations For 8-AA JHS-BBLVD/180TH/183RD JHS-PM

CEDARWOOD ELEM-3414 168TH ST SE BOT}

Y PROGRAM STOP

JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
35TH AVE SE @ 171st Pl SE [NW]

35TH AVE SE @ 174th PL SE [NW]

180TH ST SE @ 32ND DR SE [NE]

WS RG/SP BUS LOAD-17000 23RD AVE SE,Bt

Route Last Updated: 8/31/2023

Page 1



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:69-AA JHS sunset

1:45 pm

1:54 pm
2:23 pm
2:25 pm
2:26 pm
2:37 pm

ORIGIN

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

Everett School District 2
Bus Stop Locations For 69-AA JHS sunset JHS-PM

Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:10.10 mi.

CEDARWOOD ELEM-3414 168TH ST SE BOT}
Y PROGRAM STOP

JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
156TH ST SE @ 42nd DR SE [SW]

SUNSET RD@164TH ST SE [NW]

SUNSET RD@167TH PL SE [NW]

GATEWAY MS REG BUS ZONE No Intersectia

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023

Page 1



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:43-AA SILVERCREST Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:6.68 mi.

1:50 pm
1:56 pm
2:18 pm
2:20 pm
2:30 pm

ORIGIN
STOP
STOP
STOP
END

Everett School District 2
Bus Stop Locations For 43-AA SILVERCREST JHS-PM

PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT
JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
Silver Crest Dr @ 31ST DR SE [SW]

SILVER CREST DR@32ND DR SE [SW]

WS RG/SP BUS LOAD-17000 23RD AVE SE,Bt

Route Last Updated: 8/31/2023

Page 1



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:12-AA JHS-MAYS POND Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:9.71 mi.
1:50 pm ORIGIN PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT

1:56 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE

2:22pm  STOP 168th St SE @ 29TH DR SE [N]

2:23pm  STOP
2:25pm  STOP
2:36 pm  END

Everett School District 2
Bus Stop Locations For 12-AA JHS-MAYS POND JHS-PM

29TH DR SE @ 171ST ST SE [N]
26THDR SE @ 177TH ST SE [W]
HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BL

Route Last Updated: 8/31/2023

Page 1



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM Everett School District 2 Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For 56-AA 183RD ST SE JHS-PM

Route:56-AA 183RD ST SE Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:12.20 mi.
1:45 pm ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEM-3414 168TH ST SE BOT}H
Y PROGRAM STOP

1:54 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE

2:22 pm STOP 183rd St SE @ BAILEY FARM 1ST ENTRANCE

2:23 pm STOP 9th Ave SE @ 183RD PL SE [NW]

2:25pm STOP 185th St SE @ 10th Dr SE-@ playground [NW)]

2:39 pm END HEATHERWOOD MS BUS ZONE No Intersecti

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:57-AA JHS-SUNSET/INTERURB Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:13.06 mi.
1:45pm ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEM-3414 168TH ST SE BOT}
Y PROGRAM STOP
1:54 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE

2:24pm STOP 4506 169TH ST SE [S]
2:25pm  STOP 17133 51ST AVE SE [W]
2:26 pm  STOP HYDE PARK-176TH ST SE & 51ST AVE [NW]
2:28pm  STOP 180TH ST SE @ 46th DR SE [NE]
TOP OF HILL
2:29 pm STOP Sunset Rd @ 178th PL SE-Sommerwood [E]
2:30 pm STOP Sunset Rd @ 174th St SE [SE]
2:43 pm END HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BL

Everett School District 2

Bus Stop Locations For 57-AA JHS-SUNSET/INTERURBAN JHS-PM

Route Last Updated: 8/31/2023

Page 1



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:34-AA JHS-SHAUNESSY Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:6.56 mi.

1:50pom  ORIGIN
1:56 pm  STOP
2:20pm  STOP
2:22pm  STOP
2:24pm  STOP

2:25pm STOP
2:27 pm STOP

2:29 pm STOP
2:36 pm END

Everett School District 2
Bus Stop Locations For 34-AA JHS-SHAUNESSY JHS-PM

PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT
JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
3504 SEATTLE HILL RD-SHERWOOD VILLAG
36TH DR SE @ 154th PI SE [NW]

38TH DR SE @ 153rd Pl SE [SE]
SHAUGHNESSY

38TH DR SE @ 151ST PL SE [E]
SHAUGHNESSY

14919 41ST AVE SE (CROSSERS) [W]

Stop before Gore Strip starts

41ST AVE SE @ 152ND PL SE [NW]

GATE MS - 15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVERETT

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023

Page 1



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:1-AA JHS-S Bothell Hwy Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:11.59 mi.
1:48 pm ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEM-3414 168TH ST SE BOT}H
Y PROGRAM STOP
1:57 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
2:20 pm STOP BOTHELL EVERETT HWY @ DISTRICT APTS

2:24 pm STOP 192ND St SE @ 16TH AVE SE [NE]

2:25 pm STOP 192ND ST @ CANYON CREEK ESTATE [N]

2:27 pm STOP Waxen Rd @ 10th DR SE [E]

2:30 pm STOP 1526 192ND ST SE - CANYON PARK [SW]
BUILDINGS O-V

2:39 pm END WS RG/SP BUS LOAD-17000 23RD AVE SE,Bt

Everett School District 2
Bus Stop Locations For 1-AA JHS-S Bothell Hwy JHS-PM

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023

Page 1



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:18-AA JHS-SUNSET/PARKS Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:8.37 mi.
1:45 pm ORIGIN PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT
1:51 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
2:22 pm STOP 35TH DR SE@159TH PL SE [NW]
SEASONS
2:26 pm STOP 36th Dr SE @ 156th PL SE [SW]
2:30 pm STOP SUNSET RD@161ST ST SE [NW]
2:33 pm STOP 164th St SE @ 40th AVE SE [NE]
2:44 pm END GATE REG LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EV

Everett School District 2
Bus Stop Locations For 18-AA JHS-SUNSET/PARKS JHS-PM

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023

Page 1



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:10-AA JHS-WOODSIDE/CW ARI Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:12.66 mi.
1:40 pm  ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEM-3414 168TH ST SE BOT}
Y PROGRAM STOP
1:49pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
2:17pm  STOP 168TH ST SE@23RD AVE SE [NE]
2:18pm STOP 23RD AVE SE@171ST PL SE [NW]
2:20 pm STOP Brook Blvd @ Palomino Dr [N]
CROSSERS
2:33pm END GATE REG LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EV

Everett School District 2

Bus Stop Locations For 10-AA JHS-WOODSIDE/CW AREA JHS-PM

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023

Page 1



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:28-AA JHS-WEBSTERS/148TH  Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:6.73 mi.

1:4

1:51 pm
2:12 pm
2:14 pm

2:19 pm
2:28 pm

ORIGIN
STOP
STOP

STOP
STOP
END

Everett School District 2

Bus Stop Locations For 28-AA JHS-WEBSTERS/148TH JHS-PM

PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT
JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
148th ST SE @ 35th AVE SE [E]

AFTER TURNING ONTO 35TH

36th AVE SE @ 146th St SE [SE]
148TH ST SE @ 48th Ave SE [SW]
GATE REG LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EV

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023

Page 1



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM Everett School District 2 Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For 5-AA JHS-MC Rd/Village Gr JHS-PM

Route:5-AA JHS-MC Rd/Village Gr Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:7.97 mi.
1:47 pm ORIGIN PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT
1:53 pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
2:18 pm STOP 153rd St SE @ MAIN ST [NE]
2:21 pm STOP RIVER CROSSING/15308 3RD DR-round abou
2:22 pm STOP 153rd St SE @ 11th Dr SE [S]
2:26 pm STOP 1132 164th St SE @ THE LAURELS [S]
2:27 pm STOP Mill Creek Rd @ 15TH DR SE [SW]

EMERALD HEIGHTS - OFF ROAD STOP
2:28 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR @ MILLFERN DR SE [SE
2:30 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR @ 23RD LN SE-SPRING’
2:31 pm STOP E SIDE V GREEN DR @ 25TH LN SE-HEATHEI
2:32 pm STOP VILLAGE GREEN DR@155TH ST SE-HERON F
2:38 pm END HEATHERWOOD MS - 1419 TRILLIUM BLVD ¢

Route Last Updated: 8/31/2023



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:19-AA JHS-SILVER FIRS Anchor Abbr:PCES Distance:11.23 mi.

45pm  ORIGIN
51pm STOP
24pm  STOP
27pm  STOP
2:28pm  STOP
2:29pm  STOP
2:45pm END

Everett School District 2
Bus Stop Locations For 19-AA JHS-SILVER FIRS JHS-PM

PENNY CREEK ES - 4117 132ND ST SE, EVT
JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
SILVER FIRS DR @ 55th Ave SE [NW]

62nd Dr SE @ 147TH PL SE [E]

62ND DR SE & 145TH ST SE [E]

60th Ave SE @ 142ND ST SE [SE]

WS RG/SP BUS LOAD-17000 23RD AVE SE,B!

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023

Page 1



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:62-AA JHS-Puget Park Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:10.60 mi.
1:50 pm  ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEM-3414 168TH ST SE BOT}
Y PROGRAM STOP
1:59pm STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
2:24pm STOP SILVER FIRS DR @ 141ST PL SE [NW]
2:32pm STOP 152nd St SE @ 150th PL SE [NE]
2:43pm END GATE REG LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EV

Everett School District 2
Bus Stop Locations For 62-AA JHS-Puget Park JHS-PM

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023

Page 1



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:24-AA JHS

2:12pm  ORIGIN
2:17pm  STOP
2:23pm  STOP
2:25pm  STOP
2:26 pm  STOP

2:28pm  STOP
2:28pm  STOP
2:40pm END

Everett School District 2
Bus Stop Locations For 24-AA JHS JHS-PM

Anchor Abbr:JHSRG Distance:8.18 mi.

JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
Silver Crest Dr @ 28TH DR SE [S]

16606 35th Ave SE [W]

28TH DR SE @ 166TH ST SE [N]

16728 28th DR SE [W]

168TH ST SE@23RD AVE SE [NE]

17000 23RD AVE SE@WOODSIDE NORTH DR
GATEWAY MS REG BUS ZONE No Intersectic

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023

Page 1



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM Everett School District 2 Page 1
Bus Stop Locations For 31-AA JHS-18930 B Hwy/Mill Hill JHS-PM

Route:31-AA JHS-18930 B Hwy/Mill Hill Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:12.31 mi.
1:45pm  ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEM-3414 168TH ST SE BOT}
Y PROGRAM STOP
1:54pm  STOP JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
2:22pm  STOP 18910/18930 Bothell Everett Hwy - BROOKWC

just past large billboard
2:23pm  STOP BOTHELL EVERETT HWY @ 194TH [NW]
2:25pm  STOP 19221 22ND AVE SE [E]
2:26 pm  STOP 189th PI SE @ 20TH AVE SE [E]
2:29pm  STOP BOTHELL EVERETT HWY @ 15TH AVE SE [E
2:30pm  STOP BOTHELL EVERETT HWY @ 173rd St SE [SE]
2:38pm  END HWD MS REG LOAD POINT-1419 TRIILIUM BL

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:42-AA JHS-MC HIGHLANDS Anchor Abbr:BUS Distance:15.88 mi.

1:40 pm  ORIGIN
2.0l pm STOP
2:35pm  STOP

2:40pm  STOP

2:42 pm STOP
2:43 pm STOP
2:44 pm STOP
2:48 pm STOP

54 pm STOP
56 pm STOP
3:02 pm STOP
3:11 pm STOP
3:23 pm END

Everett School District 2
Bus Stop Locations For 42-AA JHS-MC HIGHLANDS JHS-PM

MAIN BUS GARAGE

JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
SEATTLE HILL RD@33RD AVE SE-SUNRISE |
SUNRISE

SEATTLE HILL RD @ 163RD ST SE [NW]
WLDFLWR/AMBLEIG

SEATTLE HILL RD @ 164TH ST SE-WINSLOW
SEATTLE HILL RD@ 166th PL SE [NW]
SEATTLE HILL RD @ 16th Dr SE [NW]

1325 SEATTLE HILL RD [NE]

ENTRANCE TO CONDOS

161st St SE @ 26th DR SE [S]

HIGHLANDS BLVD SE@161ST PL SE [W]
Highlands Blvd SE @ 29TH DR SE [SW]

25TH AVE SE@162ND ST SE [NE]

PENNY CREEK ES REG BUS LOAD POINT

Route Last Updated: 8/31/2023

Page 1



8/31/2023 8:50:09 AM

Route:47-AA JHS-fv area

1:45 pm

1:54 pm
2:27 pm
2:28 pm
2:36 pm

ORIGIN

STOP
STOP
STOP
END

Everett School District 2
Bus Stop Locations For 47-AA JHS-fv area JHS-PM

Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:9.51 mi.

CEDARWOOD ELEM-3414 168TH ST SE BOT}

Y PROGRAM STOP

JHS REG LOAD 1508 136TH ST SE, MILL CRE
151ST PL SE @ 54th AVE SE [N]

151ST PL SE @ 52nd Ave SE [NE]

GATE MS - 15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVERETT

Route Last Updated: 8/30/2023

Page 1



